

## **Local Elections 2024 - Issue of Polling Information Cards**

In accordance with Section 55 of the Local Election Regulations, 1995 a resolution of the Council is required to issue polling information cards to electors who are registered to vote at Local Elections within in the Dublin City Council area.

In order to issue the polling information cards for the Local elections taking place on 7<sup>th</sup> June 2024 the following resolution should be adopted:

## Recommendation:

That the polling information cards be issued to electors who are registered to vote at the Local Elections in the Dublin City Council area in accordance with Section 55 of the Local Elections Regulations, 1995 for the Local Elections taking place on 7<sup>th</sup> June 2024.

## **Resolution**

The City Council notes the contents of Report No.84/2024 and assents to the proposal outlined therein.

Ruth Dowling
Senior Executive Officer
14th March 2024.